
# Altersklasse Disziplin Bahn 1 Bahn 2 Bahn 3 Bahn 4 Bahn 5

701   25 w 100m Hindernis
Köller, Hanna (99)

Obernkirchen
Gutacker, Chantal (97)

Remlingen
Schmidt, Mirella (00)

Weener
Rahe, Alicia (97)

Georgsmarienhütte
de Wolff, Ronja (96)

Osterholz-Scharmbeck

702   25 w 100m Hindernis
Kock, Catarina (99)

Hagen im Bremischen
Koppenstein, Ricarda (00)

Hagen im Bremischen
Peters, Amke (98)

Weener
Schäfer, Marisa (00)

Eichsfeld
Kraft, Anja (97)

Buchholz

703   25 w 100m Hindernis
Frenken, Anne (99)

Braunschweig
Heinemann, Dina (96)
Hagen im Bremischen

Peters, Rieke (98)
Weener

Saßenberg, Janne (97)
Georgsmarienhütte

Kumpf, Janine (00)
Braunschweig

704  25 gem. 100m Hindernis
Herrmann, Rebecca (98 w)

Garbsen
Holdhoff, Marlin (98 m)
Hagen im Bremischen

Bauer, Georg (96 m)
Peine

Blume, Aaron Leander (99 m)
Nienburg

Hilterhaus, Max (99 m)
Adelebsen/Dransfeld

705   25 m 100m Hindernis
Seifert, Martin (99)

Adelebsen/Dransfeld
Bödecker, Rune (00)

Hagen im Bremischen
Lanius, Jonas (99)

Lüneburg
Ordon, Nils (99)

Dannenberg/Elbe
Gerstel, Philip (97)

Braunschweig

706   Gemischt w 100m Hindernis
Kahl, Anne (89)
Hannover-Stadt

AK 35 w

Lünzmann, Lena (92)
Fallingbostel

AK 30 w

Altenburger, Larissa (95)
Lüneburg
AK 30 w

Jaworski, Lena (91)
Georgsmarienhütte

AK 30 w
 

707   Gemischt m 100m Hindernis
Lühr, Dennis (82)

Braunschweig
AK 40 m

Rose, Robert (92)
Hameln
AK 30 m

Künken, Jens (92)
Wangerland

AK 30 m

Werfelmann, Lucas (93)
Nienburg
AK 30 m

Witte, Gerrit (93)
Lüneburg
AK 30 m

708   30 m 100m Hindernis
Block, Niklas (95)

Lüneburg
Schenk, Marvin (93)

Hagen im Bremischen
Schwarznecker, Chris (94)

Peine
Lenatz, Niklas (94)

Eichsfeld
Rolfes, Stefan (94)

Garrel

709   35 w 100m Hindernis
Gehlken, Nora (90)

Nienburg
Schulte, Anna-Lena (90)

Weener
Stöhr, Annika (89)

Visselhövede
Wilkens, Silke (90)

Weener
Schwerter, Ann-Marie (90)

Visselhövede

710   35 m 100m Hindernis
Agha, Ahmad (86)

Lauenau
Langner, Patrick (90)

Braunschweig
Zurhelle, Christian (90)
Osterholz-Scharmbeck

Hanika, Toni (87)
Munster

Hanns, Mario (88)
Moringen

711   Gemischt 100m Hindernis
Kolloge, Wilcken (80)

Bassum
AK 45 m

Harmsen, Andreas (80)
Seelze

AK 45 m

Ansorg, Lisa (84)
Hagen im Bremischen

AK 40 w

Werner, Christel (84)
Emstek
AK 40 w

Würberger-Robra, Christina (73)
Nienburg
AK 50 w

712   40 m 100m Hindernis
Smidt, Andreas (82)

Weener
Morthorst, Thomas (83)

Visbek
Arends, Bert (83)

Spelle
Bruns, Martin (84)

Emstek
Brandes, Björn (82)

Buchholz

713   50 w 100m Hindernis
Meyer-Priewe, Stefanie (71)

Lilienthal
Bouman, Claudia (74)

Lilienthal
Schüür-Buntjer, Marianne (72)

Weener
Kaletsch, Katrin (75)

Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde
Allan, Kathrin (75)

Hagen im Bremischen

714  Gemischt m 100m Hindernis
Klettke, Marcus (68)

Lilienthal
AK 55 m

Koenen, Joachim (66)
Weener
AK 55 m

Zaar, Norman (75)
Coppenbrügge

AK 50 m

Petersen, Jörg (74)
Lilienthal
AK 50 m

Pischel, Matthias (73)
Königslutter

AK 50 m
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715   50 m 100m Hindernis
Pingel, Thorsten (75)

Lüneburg
Kühling, Jens (72)

Visbek
Thiemann, Jörn (73)

Spelle
Hoppe, Veit (72)

Spelle
Kohl, Tobias (74)

Hagen im Bremischen

716   55 w 100m Hindernis  
Alsdorf, Anja (70)

Hagen im Bremischen
Anders, Urte (69)

Osterholz-Scharmbeck
Böschen, Kirsten (66)

Lilienthal
Mücke, Manuela (69)
Adelebsen/Dransfeld

717   55 w 100m Hindernis
Ordon, Birgit (67)
Dannenberg/Elbe

Landsberg, Ute (70)
Bassum

Dikkerboom, Marjonne (69)
Osterholz-Scharmbeck

Meyer zu Hörste, Karin (69)
Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde

Holzem, Susanne (68)
Lüneburg

718   55 m 100m Hindernis
Hentze, Ralf (68)

Hagen im Bremischen
Böltzig, Henning (65)

Celle
Fischer, Andreas (70)

Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde
Weikert, Lutz (67)

Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde
Müller, Klaus (69)

Weener

719   60 w 50m Freistil
Frenken, Katharina (61)

Bassum
Riehl, Sabine (61)

Hagen im Bremischen
Bahl, Martina (62)

Lüneburg
Meyer, Sabine (65)
Georgsmarienhütte

Aulenbrock, Katja (63)
Georgsmarienhütte

720   60 m 50m Freistil
Lordan, Ralf (63)

Hagen im Bremischen
Bez, Thomas (64)

Georgsmarienhütte
Klie, Thomas (63)

Hagen im Bremischen
Exner, Thomas (64)

Weener
Vullriede, Carsten (63)

Fallingbostel

721   Gemischt w 50m Freistil
Schoppenhauer, Evelyn (49)

Hagen im Bremischen
AK 75 w

Lauxtermann, Ingrid (59)
Georgsmarienhütte

AK 65 w

Holtorf, Karin (59)
Bassum
AK 65 w

Bernhardt, Karin (60)
Wolfenbüttel

AK 65 w

Saul, Birgit (60)
Langen
AK 65 w

722   65 m 50m Freistil
Pietschker, Kai (56)

Eldagsen
Bensmann, Reiner (58)

Georgsmarienhütte
Schröder, Jörg (59)

Adelebsen/Dransfeld
Striewski, Jürgen (59)

Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde
Kolms, Andreas (60)

Isernhagen

723   Gemischt m 50m Freistil
Averdiek, Michael (61)

Georgsmarienhütte
AK 60 m

Meier, Detlef (61)
Peine

AK 60 m

Koscielny, Hans-Heinrich (52)
Bergen

AK 70 m

Grzyb, Achim (54)
Lauenau
AK 70 m

Bode, Siegfried (57)
Bockenem
AK 65 m

724  Gemischt m 50m Freistil
Konersmann, Friedhelm (36)

Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde
AK 85 m

Hülsmann, Hans-Gerd (50)
Weener
AK 75 m

Borchert, Günter (48)
Winsen/Aller

AK 75 m

Lüdeking, Günter (50)
Coppenbrügge

AK 75 m
 

725   Gemischt w 50m Retten
Lünzmann, Lena (92)

Fallingbostel
AK 30 w

Altenburger, Larissa (95)
Lüneburg
AK 30 w

Bonse, Jasmin (97)
Lüneburg
AK 25 w

de Wolff, Ronja (96)
Osterholz-Scharmbeck

AK 25 w

Herrmann, Rebecca (98)
Garbsen
AK 25 w

726   25 w 50m Retten
Flöttmann, Sara (99)

Obernkirchen
Köller, Hanna (99)

Obernkirchen
Rahe, Alicia (97)

Georgsmarienhütte
Kraft, Anja (97)

Buchholz
Schmidt, Mirella (00)

Weener

727   25 w 50m Retten
Koppenstein, Ricarda (00)

Hagen im Bremischen
Kock, Catarina (99)

Hagen im Bremischen
Müller, Pauline (96)

Lüneburg
Hoyer, Sophia (00)

Hagen im Bremischen
Peters, Amke (98)

Weener

728   25 w 50m Retten
Dittrich, Henriette (96)

Winsen/Aller
Kumpf, Janine (00)

Braunschweig
Klütsch, Eva (98)

Unterlüß
Peters, Rieke (98)

Weener
Frenken, Anne (99)

Braunschweig
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729   Gemischt m 50m Retten
Hilterhaus, Max (99)
Adelebsen/Dransfeld

AK 25 m

Bauer, Georg (96)
Peine

AK 25 m

Holzem, Mika (99)
Lüneburg
AK 25 m

Rose, Robert (92)
Hameln
AK 30 m

Ahrens, Nico (88)
Stade

AK 35 m

730   25 m 50m Retten
Gerstel, Philip (97)

Braunschweig
Blume, Aaron Leander (99)

Nienburg
Wührmann, Jan (99)

Bassum
Weide, Marco (98)

Seelze
Kiewel, Benedikt (00)

Lüneburg

731   25 m 50m Retten
Ordon, Nils (99)

Dannenberg/Elbe
Meyer, Maximilian (00)

Hameln
Seifert, Martin (99)

Adelebsen/Dransfeld
Bödecker, Rune (00)

Hagen im Bremischen
Lanius, Jonas (99)

Lüneburg

732   30 m 50m Retten
Eilers, Alexander (93)
Hagen im Bremischen

Künken, Jens (92)
Wangerland

Witte, Gerrit (93)
Lüneburg

Lenatz, Niklas (94)
Eichsfeld

Rolfes, Stefan (94)
Garrel

733   30 m 50m Retten
Hopp, Rico (92)

Celle
Schumacher, Lars (91)
Osterholz-Scharmbeck

Stockfleth, Marcel (94)
Lüneburg

Schenk, Marvin (93)
Hagen im Bremischen

Heinemann, Sven (94)
Hagen im Bremischen

734  35 w 50m Retten
Wilkens, Silke (90)

Weener
Kahl, Anne (89)
Hannover-Stadt

Gehlken, Nora (90)
Nienburg

Schulte, Anna-Lena (90)
Weener

Hartig, Tina (90)
Adelebsen/Dransfeld

735   35 m 50m Retten
Hanika, Toni (87)

Munster
Scharf, Philipp (90)

Braunschweig
Agha, Ahmad (86)

Lauenau
Langner, Patrick (90)

Braunschweig
Zurhelle, Christian (90)
Osterholz-Scharmbeck

736   40 gem. 50m Retten
Lühr, Dennis (82 m)

Braunschweig
Van Beesel, Johanna (84 w)

Georgsmarienhütte
Haase, Vania (82 w)

Wangerland
Ansorg, Lisa (84 w)

Hagen im Bremischen
Bornemann, Kathrin (84 w)

Celle

737   40 m 50m Retten
Remus, Axel (82)

Langenhagen
Brandes, Björn (82)

Buchholz
Smidt, Andreas (82)

Weener
Stolz, Christian (82)

Schortens-Jever
Morthorst, Thomas (83)

Visbek

738   Gemischt 50m Retten
Wittig, Ronald (78)

Spelle
AK 45 m

Schmelzer, Kathrin (80)
Hagen im Bremischen

AK 45 w

Rond, Michaela (79)
Winsen/Aller

AK 45 w

Würberger-Robra, Christina (73)
Nienburg
AK 50 w

 

739   45 m 50m Retten
Meyer, Christoph (71)

Lilienthal
Harmsen, Andreas (80)

Seelze
Helms, Sascha (75)

Unterlüß
Kuntz, Tobias (77)

Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde
Hoofdmann, Lars (78)

Rastede

740  45 m 50m Retten
Kolloge, Wilcken (80)

Bassum
Monien, Patrick (77)

Hagen im Bremischen
Hochmuth, Norbert (78)

Wolfsburg
Tadic, Michael (78)

Celle
Bukowski, Sven (78)

Bergen

741  50 w 50m Retten
Kaletsch, Katrin (75)

Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde
Allan, Kathrin (75)

Hagen im Bremischen
Meyer-Priewe, Stefanie (71)

Lilienthal
Bouman, Claudia (74)

Lilienthal
Schüür-Buntjer, Marianne (72)

Weener

742  Gemischt m 50m Retten
Koenen, Joachim (66)

Weener
AK 55 m

Klettke, Marcus (68)
Lilienthal
AK 55 m

Petersen, Jörg (74)
Lilienthal
AK 50 m

Pischel, Matthias (73)
Königslutter

AK 50 m

Zaar, Norman (75)
Coppenbrügge

AK 50 m
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743  50 m 50m Retten
Hoppe, Veit (72)

Spelle
Kohl, Tobias (74)

Hagen im Bremischen
Pingel, Thorsten (75)

Lüneburg
Kühling, Jens (72)

Visbek
Thiemann, Jörn (73)

Spelle

744  55 w 50m Retten  
Mücke, Manuela (69)
Adelebsen/Dransfeld

Alsdorf, Anja (70)
Hagen im Bremischen

Anders, Urte (69)
Osterholz-Scharmbeck

Böschen, Kirsten (66)
Lilienthal

745  55 w 50m Retten
Meyer zu Hörste, Karin (69)

Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde
Holzem, Susanne (68)

Lüneburg
Ordon, Birgit (67)
Dannenberg/Elbe

Landsberg, Ute (70)
Bassum

Dikkerboom, Marjonne (69)
Osterholz-Scharmbeck

746  55 m 50m Retten
Weikert, Lutz (67)

Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde
Müller, Klaus (69)

Weener
Hentze, Ralf (68)

Hagen im Bremischen
Böltzig, Henning (65)

Celle
Fischer, Andreas (70)

Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde

747  60 w 50m k. Schwimmen
Meyer, Sabine (65)
Georgsmarienhütte

Aulenbrock, Katja (63)
Georgsmarienhütte

Frenken, Katharina (61)
Bassum

Riehl, Sabine (61)
Hagen im Bremischen

Bahl, Martina (62)
Lüneburg

748  Gemischt m 50m k. Schwimmen
Bode, Siegfried (57)

Bockenem
AK 65 m

Koscielny, Hans-Heinrich (52)
Bergen

AK 70 m

Grzyb, Achim (54)
Lauenau
AK 70 m

Meier, Detlef (61)
Peine

AK 60 m

Averdiek, Michael (61)
Georgsmarienhütte

AK 60 m

749  60 m 50m k. Schwimmen
Exner, Thomas (64)

Weener
Vullriede, Carsten (63)

Fallingbostel
Lordan, Ralf (63)

Hagen im Bremischen
Bez, Thomas (64)

Georgsmarienhütte
Klie, Thomas (63)

Hagen im Bremischen

750   65 w 50m k. Schwimmen  
Saul, Birgit (60)

Langen
Lauxtermann, Ingrid (59)

Georgsmarienhütte
Holtorf, Karin (59)

Bassum
Bernhardt, Karin (60)

Wolfenbüttel

751   65 m 50m k. Schwimmen
Striewski, Jürgen (59)

Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde
Kolms, Andreas (60)

Isernhagen
Pietschker, Kai (56)

Eldagsen
Bensmann, Reiner (58)

Georgsmarienhütte
Schröder, Jörg (59)

Adelebsen/Dransfeld

752   Gemischt 50m k. Schwimmen
Schoppenhauer, Evelyn (49)

Hagen im Bremischen
AK 75 w

Borchert, Günter (48)
Winsen/Aller

AK 75 m

Lüdeking, Günter (50)
Coppenbrügge

AK 75 m

Hülsmann, Hans-Gerd (50)
Weener
AK 75 m

Konersmann, Friedhelm (36)
Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde

AK 85 m

753   Gemischt 100m Retten m. Fl.
Holzem, Mika (99)

Lüneburg
AK 25 m

de Wolff, Ronja (96)
Osterholz-Scharmbeck

AK 25 w

Herrmann, Rebecca (98)
Garbsen
AK 25 w

Bonse, Jasmin (97)
Lüneburg
AK 25 w

Jaworski, Lena (91)
Georgsmarienhütte

AK 30 w

754  25 w 100m Retten m. Fl.
Peters, Amke (98)

Weener
Müller, Pauline (96)

Lüneburg
Gutacker, Chantal (97)

Remlingen
Flöttmann, Sara (99)

Obernkirchen
Schäfer, Marisa (00)

Eichsfeld

755   25 w 100m Retten m. Fl.
Heinemann, Dina (96)
Hagen im Bremischen

Klütsch, Eva (98)
Unterlüß

Hoyer, Sophia (00)
Hagen im Bremischen

Saßenberg, Janne (97)
Georgsmarienhütte

Dittrich, Henriette (96)
Winsen/Aller

756   25 m 100m Retten m. Fl.
Wührmann, Jan (99)

Bassum
Weide, Marco (98)

Seelze
Meyer, Maximilian (00)

Hameln
Holdhoff, Marlin (98)

Hagen im Bremischen
Kiewel, Benedikt (00)

Lüneburg
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757   30 m 100m Retten m. Fl.
Block, Niklas (95)

Lüneburg
Schumacher, Lars (91)
Osterholz-Scharmbeck

Eilers, Alexander (93)
Hagen im Bremischen

Künken, Jens (92)
Wangerland

Werfelmann, Lucas (93)
Nienburg

758   30 m 100m Retten m. Fl.
Schenk, Marvin (93)

Hagen im Bremischen
Heinemann, Sven (94)
Hagen im Bremischen

Hopp, Rico (92)
Celle

Schwarznecker, Chris (94)
Peine

Stockfleth, Marcel (94)
Lüneburg

759   35 w 100m Retten m. Fl.
Schulte, Anna-Lena (90)

Weener
Hartig, Tina (90)

Adelebsen/Dransfeld
Wilkens, Silke (90)

Weener
Schwerter, Ann-Marie (90)

Visselhövede
Stöhr, Annika (89)

Visselhövede

760   35 m 100m Retten m. Fl.
Zurhelle, Christian (90)
Osterholz-Scharmbeck

Agha, Ahmad (86)
Lauenau

Scharf, Philipp (90)
Braunschweig

Hanns, Mario (88)
Moringen

Hanika, Toni (87)
Munster

761   40 w 100m Retten m. Fl.
Werner, Christel (84)

Emstek
Bornemann, Kathrin (84)

Celle
Ansorg, Lisa (84)

Hagen im Bremischen
Haase, Vania (82)

Wangerland
Van Beesel, Johanna (84)

Georgsmarienhütte

762   Gemischt 100m Retten m. Fl.
Kahl, Anne (89)
Hannover-Stadt

AK 35 w

Ahrens, Nico (88)
Stade

AK 35 m

Brandes, Björn (82)
Buchholz
AK 40 m

Wittig, Ronald (78)
Spelle

AK 45 m
 

763   40 m 100m Retten m. Fl.
Stolz, Christian (82)

Schortens-Jever
Bruns, Martin (84)

Emstek
Remus, Axel (82)

Langenhagen
Arends, Bert (83)

Spelle
Smidt, Andreas (82)

Weener

764  45 w 100m Retten m. Fl.    
Rond, Michaela (79)

Winsen/Aller
Schmelzer, Kathrin (80)
Hagen im Bremischen  

765   45 m 100m Retten m. Fl.
Kuntz, Tobias (77)

Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde
Hoofdmann, Lars (78)

Rastede
Meyer, Christoph (71)

Lilienthal
Harmsen, Andreas (80)

Seelze
Helms, Sascha (75)

Unterlüß

766   45 m 100m Retten m. Fl.
Tadic, Michael (78)

Celle
Bukowski, Sven (78)

Bergen
Kolloge, Wilcken (80)

Bassum
Monien, Patrick (77)

Hagen im Bremischen
Hochmuth, Norbert (78)

Wolfsburg

767   50 w 50m Retten m. Fl.
Bouman, Claudia (74)

Lilienthal
Schüür-Buntjer, Marianne (72)

Weener
Kaletsch, Katrin (75)

Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde
Allan, Kathrin (75)

Hagen im Bremischen
Meyer-Priewe, Stefanie (71)

Lilienthal

768   Gemischt m 50m Retten m. Fl.
Klettke, Marcus (68)

Lilienthal
AK 55 m

Koenen, Joachim (66)
Weener
AK 55 m

Pischel, Matthias (73)
Königslutter

AK 50 m

Zaar, Norman (75)
Coppenbrügge

AK 50 m

Petersen, Jörg (74)
Lilienthal
AK 50 m

769   50 m 50m Retten m. Fl.
Kühling, Jens (72)

Visbek
Thiemann, Jörn (73)

Spelle
Hoppe, Veit (72)

Spelle
Kohl, Tobias (74)

Hagen im Bremischen
Pingel, Thorsten (75)

Lüneburg

770   Gemischt w 50m Retten m. Fl.
Würberger-Robra, Christina (73)

Nienburg
AK 50 w

Böschen, Kirsten (66)
Lilienthal
AK 55 w

Mücke, Manuela (69)
Adelebsen/Dransfeld

AK 55 w

Alsdorf, Anja (70)
Hagen im Bremischen

AK 55 w

Anders, Urte (69)
Osterholz-Scharmbeck

AK 55 w
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771   55 w 50m Retten m. Fl.
Landsberg, Ute (70)

Bassum
Dikkerboom, Marjonne (69)

Osterholz-Scharmbeck
Meyer zu Hörste, Karin (69)

Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde
Holzem, Susanne (68)

Lüneburg
Ordon, Birgit (67)
Dannenberg/Elbe

772   55 m 50m Retten m. Fl.
Böltzig, Henning (65)

Celle
Fischer, Andreas (70)

Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde
Weikert, Lutz (67)

Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde
Müller, Klaus (69)

Weener
Hentze, Ralf (68)

Hagen im Bremischen

773   60 w 25m Schleppen e. P.
Riehl, Sabine (61)

Hagen im Bremischen
Bahl, Martina (62)

Lüneburg
Meyer, Sabine (65)
Georgsmarienhütte

Aulenbrock, Katja (63)
Georgsmarienhütte

Frenken, Katharina (61)
Bassum

774  60 m 25m Schleppen e. P.
Bez, Thomas (64)

Georgsmarienhütte
Klie, Thomas (63)

Hagen im Bremischen
Exner, Thomas (64)

Weener
Vullriede, Carsten (63)

Fallingbostel
Lordan, Ralf (63)

Hagen im Bremischen

775   65 w 25m Schleppen e. P.  
Bernhardt, Karin (60)

Wolfenbüttel
Saul, Birgit (60)

Langen
Lauxtermann, Ingrid (59)

Georgsmarienhütte
Holtorf, Karin (59)

Bassum

776   Gemischt m 25m Schleppen e. P.
Meier, Detlef (61)

Peine
AK 60 m

Averdiek, Michael (61)
Georgsmarienhütte

AK 60 m

Bode, Siegfried (57)
Bockenem
AK 65 m

Grzyb, Achim (54)
Lauenau
AK 70 m

Koscielny, Hans-Heinrich (52)
Bergen

AK 70 m

777   65 m 25m Schleppen e. P.
Bensmann, Reiner (58)

Georgsmarienhütte
Schröder, Jörg (59)

Adelebsen/Dransfeld
Striewski, Jürgen (59)

Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde
Kolms, Andreas (60)

Isernhagen
Pietschker, Kai (56)

Eldagsen

778   Gemischt 25m Schleppen e. P.
Lüdeking, Günter (50)

Coppenbrügge
AK 75 m

Hülsmann, Hans-Gerd (50)
Weener
AK 75 m

Borchert, Günter (48)
Winsen/Aller

AK 75 m

Schoppenhauer, Evelyn (49)
Hagen im Bremischen

AK 75 w

Konersmann, Friedhelm (36)
Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde

AK 85 m

779   25 w 100m Lifesaver  
Rahe, Alicia (97)

Georgsmarienhütte
Köller, Hanna (99)

Obernkirchen
Flöttmann, Sara (99)

Obernkirchen
Bonse, Jasmin (97)

Lüneburg

780   25 w 100m Lifesaver
Schmidt, Mirella (00)

Weener
Kraft, Anja (97)

Buchholz
Kock, Catarina (99)

Hagen im Bremischen
Schäfer, Marisa (00)

Eichsfeld
Gutacker, Chantal (97)

Remlingen

781   25 w 100m Lifesaver
Müller, Pauline (96)

Lüneburg
Hoyer, Sophia (00)

Hagen im Bremischen
Saßenberg, Janne (97)

Georgsmarienhütte
Kumpf, Janine (00)

Braunschweig
Koppenstein, Ricarda (00)

Hagen im Bremischen

782   25 w 100m Lifesaver
Dittrich, Henriette (96)

Winsen/Aller
Frenken, Anne (99)

Braunschweig
Heinemann, Dina (96)
Hagen im Bremischen

Peters, Rieke (98)
Weener

Klütsch, Eva (98)
Unterlüß

783   25 m 100m Lifesaver  
Holdhoff, Marlin (98)

Hagen im Bremischen
Hilterhaus, Max (99)
Adelebsen/Dransfeld

Bauer, Georg (96)
Peine

Holzem, Mika (99)
Lüneburg

784  25 m 100m Lifesaver
Blume, Aaron Leander (99)

Nienburg
Wührmann, Jan (99)

Bassum
Weide, Marco (98)

Seelze
Kiewel, Benedikt (00)

Lüneburg
Gerstel, Philip (97)

Braunschweig
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785   25 m 100m Lifesaver
Meyer, Maximilian (00)

Hameln
Seifert, Martin (99)

Adelebsen/Dransfeld
Bödecker, Rune (00)

Hagen im Bremischen
Lanius, Jonas (99)

Lüneburg
Ordon, Nils (99)

Dannenberg/Elbe

786   30 gem. 100m Lifesaver
Rose, Robert (92 m)

Hameln
Eilers, Alexander (93 m)
Hagen im Bremischen

Lünzmann, Lena (92 w)
Fallingbostel

Altenburger, Larissa (95 w)
Lüneburg

Jaworski, Lena (91 w)
Georgsmarienhütte

787   30 m 100m Lifesaver
Witte, Gerrit (93)

Lüneburg
Rolfes, Stefan (94)

Garrel
Schumacher, Lars (91)
Osterholz-Scharmbeck

Lenatz, Niklas (94)
Eichsfeld

Werfelmann, Lucas (93)
Nienburg

788   30 m 100m Lifesaver
Block, Niklas (95)

Lüneburg
Hopp, Rico (92)

Celle
Heinemann, Sven (94)
Hagen im Bremischen

Stockfleth, Marcel (94)
Lüneburg

Schwarznecker, Chris (94)
Peine

789   Gemischt w 100m Lifesaver
Schmelzer, Kathrin (80)
Hagen im Bremischen

AK 45 w

Gehlken, Nora (90)
Nienburg
AK 35 w

Hartig, Tina (90)
Adelebsen/Dransfeld

AK 35 w

Stöhr, Annika (89)
Visselhövede

AK 35 w

Schwerter, Ann-Marie (90)
Visselhövede

AK 35 w

790   Gemischt m 100m Lifesaver
Lühr, Dennis (82)

Braunschweig
AK 40 m

Hanns, Mario (88)
Moringen
AK 35 m

Langner, Patrick (90)
Braunschweig

AK 35 m

Scharf, Philipp (90)
Braunschweig

AK 35 m

Ahrens, Nico (88)
Stade

AK 35 m

791   Gemischt w 100m Lifesaver
Rond, Michaela (79)

Winsen/Aller
AK 45 w

Van Beesel, Johanna (84)
Georgsmarienhütte

AK 40 w

Werner, Christel (84)
Emstek
AK 40 w

Bornemann, Kathrin (84)
Celle

AK 40 w

Haase, Vania (82)
Wangerland

AK 40 w

792   40 m 100m Lifesaver
Bruns, Martin (84)

Emstek
Arends, Bert (83)

Spelle
Stolz, Christian (82)

Schortens-Jever
Morthorst, Thomas (83)

Visbek
Remus, Axel (82)

Langenhagen

793   45 m 100m Lifesaver  
Meyer, Christoph (71)

Lilienthal
Hoofdmann, Lars (78)

Rastede
Helms, Sascha (75)

Unterlüß
Wittig, Ronald (78)

Spelle

794  45 m 100m Lifesaver
Kuntz, Tobias (77)

Dissen-Bad Rothenfelde
Hochmuth, Norbert (78)

Wolfsburg
Tadic, Michael (78)

Celle
Bukowski, Sven (78)

Bergen
Monien, Patrick (77)

Hagen im Bremischen
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